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CMAS World Cup 2019 - GOLDEN FINAL
Poznań, 07-08.12.2019

1 - Saturday, 7 December 2019 07.12.2019 - 9:15

Event 1 Men, 50m Apnea Senior Cat. "A"
07.12.2019 - 0:15 Results

Rank YB Time

1. TONG Zhenbo 96 China Underwater Association 14.10 50,00
2. ZHURAVLEV Vladimir 93 Novosibirsk Region 14.38 46,00
3. KAZANTSEV Aleksey 89 Novosibirsk Region 14.73 42,00
4. LI Zhuoheng 95 China Underwater Association 14.78 39,00
5. LIEVIN Denys 93 National Team UKRAINE 14.88 36,00
6. NOWAK Filip 97 UKS DELFINEK Chodziez 15.40 33,00
7. NOSKOV Vyacheslav 96 Chelyabinsk region 15.52 30,00
8. KHAMBIR Maksym 99 Aqualeader-CSTK 15.55 27,00
9. VOROBYEV Stepan 01 SVERDLOVSK REGION 15.56 24,00

10. WATABE Riki 97 TEAM JAPAN 15.66 22,00
11. FIGINI Stefano 87 Fiamme Oro Roma 15.68 20,00
12. MIYASHITA Ikuya 98 JAPAN STUDENT CLUB 15.76 18,00
13. ZEUNER Sidney 96 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. (TC) 15.80 16,00
14. GRACHEV Vitaliy 95 Yaroslavl region 15.92 14,00
15. GAPONENKO Dmytro 97 National Team UKRAINE 15.96 12,00
16. VOROBTCOV Denis 99 Saint-Petersburg 16.04 10,00
17. SATAKE Kazunagi 98 JAPAN STUDENT CLUB 16.09 8,00
18. CARONNO Lorenzo 01 NPS MILAN 16.18 7,00

SZURMIEJ Mateusz 85 UKS Tri-Sea Mewa Wladyslawowo 16.18 7,00
20. BAGLIO Mattheo 01 PAYS D'AIX NATATION 16.19 5,00
21. GRUBNIK Denis 92 Aqualeader-CSTK 16.22 4,00
22. CHAN Tsz Chung Stephen 96 Silvery Shark Sport  Association 16.69 3,00
23. HRUSKA Matej 01 Aqua klub Liberec 16.87 2,00
24. IUDINTSEV Aleksandr 01 Chelyabinsk region 17.11 1,00
25. MILAZZO Luca 00 NPS MILAN 17.12 1,00
26. DECKY Martin 00 KSP Olomouc 17.26 1,00
27. VERETA Oleh 98 SK <OASIS> Malyn 17.53 1,00
28. CIMBUREK Josef 88 KP Pardubice 17.54 1,00
29. WAHLSTADT Felix 99 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. (TC) 17.71 1,00

EXH MEREZKO Anton 92 SK Fortuna 15.16 -
EXH PALCHEVSKYI Vladyslav 01 Aqualeader-CSTK 16.27 -
EXH PRYSHCHEPNYI Oleksandr 85 Aqualeader-CSTK 16.54 -
EXH KURIN Evgeny 00 OSN AMFIPRION OLECKO 18.20 -

Event 2 Women, 50m Apnea Senior Cat. "A"
07.12.2019 - 9:25 Results

Rank YB Time

1. SHU Chengjing 96 China Underwater Association 16.02 50,00
2. HU Yao Yao 00 China Underwater Association 16.54 46,00
3. PARSHINA Alena 99 TOMSK REGION 16.56 42,00
4. STADNIK Lidia 98 Novosibirsk Region 17.05 39,00
5. MORI Kotone 96 TEAM JAPAN 17.09 36,00
6. SKURLATOVA Alexsandra 97 TOMSK REGION 17.10 33,00
7. UVAROVA Viktoriia 01 National Team UKRAINE 17.22 30,00
8. MALACHOWSKA Kinga 99 UKS DELFINEK Chodziez 17.34 27,00
9. MALACHOWSKA Julia 99 UKS DELFINEK Chodziez 17.44 24,00

10. ANDREEVA Valeriia 00 Saint-Petersburg 2 17.47 22,00
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CMAS World Cup 2019 - GOLDEN FINAL
Poznań, 07-08.12.2019

Event 2, Women, 50m Apnea Senior, Cat. "A"

Rank YB Time

11. KOZYR Anna 00 National Team UKRAINE 17.59 20,00
12. RUETZE Michele 00 SG Dresden 17.74 18,00
13. BARANOVSKAYA Valeria 90 ASBL Aquani Nivelles 17.90 16,00
14. MALIAVINA Anastasiia 97 Pedagogical University Kharkiv 18.12 14,00
15. SZUCS Rebeka 99 Debreceni Buvarklub 18.15 12,00
16. RUSSO Margarita 00 Saint-Petersburg 18.26 10,00
17. FUJIMAKI Satsuki 97 TEAM JAPAN 18.31 8,00

KARVOSENOIA Anna 00 Saint-Petersburg 18.31 8,00
19. DIANA Zalionyte 01 HIPERIONAS 18.45 6,00
20. SMIRNOVA Jelena 87 MAARDU Finswimming Club 18.50 5,00
21. BEZMELNITSINA Varvara 01 Chelyabinsk region 18.61 4,00
22. BIELKOVA Beata 01 KSP DELFIN Zilina 19.02 3,00
23. VOS Katarina 97 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. (TC) 19.25 2,00
24. JANOUSKOVA Kristyna 98 KP Pardubice 19.79 1,00
25. BRIGITA Berontaite 01 GINTARAS SC 19.84 1,00
26. TIU Desire 98 Flippers Team 22.85 1,00

EXH RZEPKA Zuzanna 01 Klub Sportowy Nautilus Jastrzebie -Zdroj 17.84 -
EXH KURBATOVA Inga 01 TOMSK REGION 18.40 -
EXH FRANKE Aleyna 01 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. (TC) 19.06 -

Event 3 Boys, 50m Apnea Junior Cat. "B,C,D"
07.12.2019 - 9:33 Results

Rank YB Time

1. KACHMASHEV Egor 02 SVERDLOVSK REGION 15.00 50,00
2. POPOV Aleksei 03 ARGO Ujumisklubi 15.12 46,00
3. ZMOGIN Daniel 02 SK Fortuna 15.62 42,00
4. VEEVO Georg 04 SK Fortuna 15.76 39,00
5. STJOPIN Nikita 02 SK AKVALANG 15.88 36,00
6. KRAVTSOV Artem 03 Novosibirsk Region 15.95 33,00
7. VOISHCHIEV Serhii 02 Aqualeader-CSTK 16.07 30,00

KOZMER Jakub 03 KVS Barakuda 16.07 30,00
9. PUGACHEV Stepan 03 Chelyabinsk region 16.13 24,00

10. KUTELA Damian 03 UKS Manta Koscierzyna 16.22 22,00
11. SOLOVYEV Dmitry 03 Yaroslavl region 16.40 20,00
12. CIMBUREK Daniel 04 KP Pardubice 16.58 18,00
13. SVITAYLO Yaroslav 03 Aqualeader-CSTK 2 16.60 16,00
14. JESIOLOWSKI Oliwier 03 UKS DELFINEK Chodziez 16.67 14,00
15. IKKONEN Georg 03 SK AKVALANG 16.68 12,00
16. FINGER Lucas 02 Berliner TSC 16.86 10,00
17. BARCZI Benjamin 04 KVS Barakuda 16.87 8,00
18. KASPROWICZ Oskar 04 UKS DELFINEK Chodziez 17.12 7,00
19. RUPERTO Alessandro 02 Flippers Team 17.14 6,00
20. MOSKIV Pavel 04 MAARDU Finswimming Club 17.48 5,00
21. BOBROV Alexander 03 Chelyabinsk region 17.63 4,00
22. CHERNIKOV Danylo 03 Pedagogical University Kharkiv 17.68 3,00
23. NAPRIIENOK Artem 02 Aqualeader-CSTK 17.70 2,00
24. POCHEPETSKYI Artem 04 Pedagogical University Kharkiv 17.71 1,00
25. KVETON Jan 03 KP Pardubice 17.73 1,00
26. NAJMAN Josef 04 Aqua klub Liberec 17.77 1,00
27. KUPRELIS Danis 06 GINTARAS SC 18.17 1,00
28. WALETZKO Marius 03 NEMO Plauen 18.31 1,00
29. SYNYTSIA Nikita 04 Aqualeader-CSTK 2 18.46 1,00
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Event 3, Boys, 50m Apnea Junior, Cat. "B,C,D"

Rank YB Time

30. ROMAN Martin 04 SK Aquamarine 19.35 1,00
31. PYCHTIN Samuel 03 KSP DELFIN Zilina 19.65 1,00
32. PANKIEWICZ Jakub 04 Sport Club Senec 19.85 1,00
33. PETRAKOV Aleksej 05 GINTARAS SC 19.89 1,00

EXH LASMAN David 02 SK Fortuna 16.18 -
EXH KURTENKOV Denis 04 SK Aquamarine 16.56 -
EXH ROZO MOSQUERA Jose Manuel 02 Octopus 16.73 -
EXH TSEREVKO Kirill 05 SK Aquamarine 16.73 -
EXH NAUMENKO Ivan 04 Aqualeader-CSTK 17.52 -
EXH BESKE Tom 04 Berliner TSC 17.98 -
EXH PALCHEVSKIY Andrii 02 Aqualeader-CSTK 2 18.69 -
EXH SOSKA Simon 03 KSP DELFIN Zilina 19.37 -
EXH KODAJ Juraj 05 KSP DELFIN Zilina 20.58 -

Event 4 Women, 50m Apnea Junior Cat. "B,C,D"
07.12.2019 - 9:46 Results

Rank YB Time

1. MARKINA Vlada 03 Saint-Petersburg 17.15 50,00
2. SUBA Sara 04 Sport club Hurrican SVK 17.23 46,00
3. PRICHININA Tatiana 03 TOMSK REGION 17.26 42,00
4. VASSILJEVA Aleksandra 04 SK AKVALANG 17.46 39,00
5. WOHLFARTH Hanna 03 TC Chemie Greiz 17.51 36,00
6. LINZENBOLD Zsofia 04 Debreceni Buvarklub 17.57 33,00
7. SLISEVA Diana 05 TOMSK REGION 17.61 30,00
8. BEREZNA Virsaviia 02 National Team UKRAINE 17.63 27,00
9. MAZALOVA Elizaveta 03 Novosibirsk Region 17.69 24,00

10. STRELETS Sofia 02 Chelyabinsk region 17.86 22,00
11. ZILINSKA Sabina 05 LVJC Vilnius 18.05 20,00
12. LOSONCZI Flora 02 BACSVIZ-KVSC 18.31 18,00
13. HARBACHEVSKAYA Yuliya 04 DOSAAF 18.57 16,00
14. KUNEVITS Erika 03 MAARDU Finswimming Club 18.72 14,00
15. PIECHOCKA Sylwana 02 UKS DELFINEK Chodziez 18.75 12,00
16. JOHANSON Johanna 02 SK Fortuna 18.76 10,00

SIKORA Balbina 04 UKS Tri-Sea Mewa Wladyslawowo 18.76 10,00
18. PERNYESZ Dorottya 05 Matrai Eromu Buvarklub 18.78 7,00
19. KLUGE Paula 02 TSC Weimar 18.80 6,00
20. CZARNOLEWSKA Maja 02 UKS DELFINEK Chodziez 19.14 5,00
21. SHULIKA Ksenia 04 Young generation of Ukraine 19.15 4,00
22. KHRYPUNOVA Tetiana 03 National Team UKRAINE 19.21 3,00
23. OURA-BANG-NA Maelis 04 PAYS D'AIX NATATION 19.43 2,00
24. PROCHASKA Julia 03 NEMO Plauen 19.53 1,00
25. KUSNIEROVA Nina 04 KSP DELFIN Zilina 19.65 1,00
26. MAKSIMCHUK Zlata 05 SK Aquamarine 19.72 1,00
27. MAY Emilie-Nora 04 Berliner TSC 19.77 1,00
28. SHIRENKOVA Maryna 02 Aqualeader-CSTK 19.81 1,00
29. ANTONIAK Sofiia 05 Aqualeader-CSTK 2 19.92 1,00
30. YAMASAKI Rin 03 TEAM JAPAN 19.98 1,00
31. WIESE Johanna 05 Berliner TSC 20.31 1,00
32. KISSOVA Petra 05 KVS Barakuda 20.45 1,00
33. ZHURAVEL Halyna 03 Aqualeader-CSTK 20.50 1,00
34. DEBRAY Aurane 04 PAYS D'AIX NATATION 20.52 1,00
35. MILDA Emuzyte 02 GINTARAS SC 20.56 1,00
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CMAS World Cup 2019 - GOLDEN FINAL
Poznań, 07-08.12.2019

Event 4, Women, 50m Apnea Junior, Cat. "B,C,D"

Rank YB Time

36. FILIMONOVA Mariya 05 Aqualeader-CSTK 2 20.71 1,00
37. BERJOZA Kristina 04 SK Aquamarine 21.17 1,00
38. NEITSCH Hanna 05 NEMO Plauen 21.22 1,00
39. LEBEDEVA Svetlana 04 Saint-Petersburg 21.85 1,00
40. MRVECKOVA Rebecca 02 KSP DELFIN Zilina 22.17 1,00

EXH BARTCZAK Natalia 02 UKS DELFINEK Chodziez 18.87 -
EXH ZIMMER Antonia 02 NEMO Plauen 19.72 -
EXH VASILOVA Hana 04 KVS Barakuda 19.79 -
EXH SOPKOVA Lubomira 04 KSP DELFIN Zilina 19.80 -
EXH RAJTAROVA Luboslava P. 05 Vodny svet Zvolena 20.24 -
EXH HEGLASOVA Simona 04 KSP DELFIN Zilina 22.20 -

Event 5 Men, 800m Surface Senior Cat. "A"
07.12.2019 - 9:58 Results

Rank YB Time

1. ZAKHAROV Oleksii 01 National Team UKRAINE 6:31.05 50,00
100m: 46.06 46.06 300m: 2:22.48 47.69 500m: 4:00.73 50.17 700m: 5:39.58 48.82
200m: 1:34.79 48.73 400m: 3:10.56 48.08 600m: 4:50.76 50.03 800m: 6:31.05 51.47

2. MOZSAR Alex 00 Matrai Eromu Buvarklub 6:36.85 46,00
100m: 47.75 47.75 300m: 2:27.95 50.32 500m: 4:08.99 51.01 700m: 5:49.74 50.57
200m: 1:37.63 49.88 400m: 3:17.98 50.03 600m: 4:59.17 50.18 800m: 6:36.85 47.11

3. TOPARLAK Derin 97 BAKIRKOY ATASPOR 6:38.23 42,00
100m: 47.77 47.77 300m: 2:27.50 50.05 500m: 4:09.02 51.09 700m: 5:48.92 49.93
200m: 1:37.45 49.68 400m: 3:17.93 50.43 600m: 4:58.99 49.97 800m: 6:38.23 49.31

4. ALLEGRETTI Gian Luca 94 SWEET TEAM MODENA 6:39.72 39,00
100m: 47.57 47.57 300m: 2:27.85 50.29 500m: 4:09.41 51.09 700m: 5:51.44 51.26
200m: 1:37.56 49.99 400m: 3:18.32 50.47 600m: 5:00.18 50.77 800m: 6:39.72 48.28

5. ODYNOKOV Oleksandr 93 National Team UKRAINE 6:49.57 36,00
100m: 47.47 47.47 300m: 2:28.64 50.83 500m: 4:12.43 52.41 700m: 5:58.94 53.39
200m: 1:37.81 50.34 400m: 3:20.02 51.38 600m: 5:05.55 53.12 800m: 6:49.57 50.63

6. BADILLO ENRIQUEZ Salvador Yered 90 Universidad Nacional Autonoma de Mexico6:55.21 33,00
100m: 49.22 49.22 300m: 2:34.39 53.29 500m: 4:20.94 53.23 700m: 6:04.99 51.69
200m: 1:41.10 51.88 400m: 3:27.71 53.32 600m: 5:13.30 52.36 800m: 6:55.21 50.22

7. GOLENIA Robert 00 NEMO Plauen 6:55.60 30,00
100m: 45.52 45.52 300m: 2:29.03 53.03 500m: 4:15.41 53.46 700m: 6:03.30 53.76
200m: 1:36.00 50.48 400m: 3:21.95 52.92 600m: 5:09.54 54.13 800m: 6:55.60 52.30

8. GAIDA Duncan 01 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. (TC) 7:00.63 27,00
100m: 47.32 47.32 300m: 2:31.78 52.71 500m: 4:18.77 53.87 700m: 6:07.70 54.81
200m: 1:39.07 51.75 400m: 3:24.90 53.12 600m: 5:12.89 54.12 800m: 7:00.63 52.93

9. KLIUEV Ivan 00 Tula Region 7:02.31 24,00
100m: 48.52 48.52 300m: 2:34.48 53.33 500m: 4:21.69 53.75 700m: 6:09.80 54.17
200m: 1:41.15 52.63 400m: 3:27.94 53.46 600m: 5:15.63 53.94 800m: 7:02.31 52.51

10. SHAO Denis 01 NPS MILAN 7:04.39 22,00
100m: 49.01 49.01 300m: 2:35.46 54.16 500m: 4:24.72 55.34 700m: 6:13.27 53.96
200m: 1:41.30 52.29 400m: 3:29.38 53.92 600m: 5:19.31 54.59 800m: 7:04.39 51.12

11. WANG Zhihao 02 China Underwater Association 7:21.83 20,00
100m: 48.60 48.60 300m: 2:36.00 54.68 500m: 4:29.09 57.06 700m: 6:24.39 57.87
200m: 1:41.32 52.72 400m: 3:32.03 56.03 600m: 5:26.52 57.43 800m: 7:21.83 57.44

12. ISHIGURI Shuto 99 TEAM JAPAN 7:24.68 18,00
100m: 49.88 49.88 300m: 2:39.53 55.39 500m: 4:32.48 56.51 700m: 6:27.98 57.98
200m: 1:44.14 54.26 400m: 3:35.97 56.44 600m: 5:30.00 57.52 800m: 7:24.68 56.70
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Event 5, Men, 800m Surface Senior, Cat. "A"

Rank YB Time

13. SUZUKI Kenjiro 96 JAPAN STUDENT CLUB 7:38.71 16,00
100m: 49.15 49.15 300m: 2:42.09 57.45 500m: 4:40.73 59.72 700m: 6:41.39 1:00.52
200m: 1:44.64 55.49 400m: 3:41.01 58.92 600m: 5:40.87 1:00.14 800m: 7:38.71 57.32

Event 6 Women, 800m Surface Senior Cat. "A"
07.12.2019 - 10:17 Results

Rank YB Time

1. SUN Yiting 94 China Underwater Association 6:56.72 50,00
100m: 48.49 48.49 300m: 2:34.48 53.50 500m: 4:20.33 52.87 700m: 6:04.76 52.35
200m: 1:40.98 52.49 400m: 3:27.46 52.98 600m: 5:12.41 52.08 800m: 6:56.72 51.96

2. CHEN Sija 99 China Underwater Association 7:03.44 46,00
100m: 48.68 48.68 300m: 2:34.70 53.33 500m: 4:22.55 54.18 700m: 6:07.24 49.97
200m: 1:41.37 52.69 400m: 3:28.37 53.67 600m: 5:17.27 54.72 800m: 7:03.44 56.20

3. CHUMAK Yulia 96 Aqualeader-CSTK 7:06.68 42,00
100m: 49.12 49.12 300m: 2:35.09 53.52 500m: 4:23.99 54.47 700m: 6:12.60 54.10
200m: 1:41.57 52.45 400m: 3:29.52 54.43 600m: 5:18.50 54.51 800m: 7:06.68 54.08

4. NADEINA Mariia 99 TOMSK REGION 7:10.96 39,00
100m: 49.91 49.91 300m: 2:37.26 54.44 500m: 4:25.67 54.18 700m: 6:15.74 55.38
200m: 1:42.82 52.91 400m: 3:31.49 54.23 600m: 5:20.36 54.69 800m: 7:10.96 55.22

5. KYTEVA Yana 01 DOSAAF 7:11.52 36,00
100m: 48.43 48.43 300m: 2:35.25 54.17 500m: 4:25.49 55.40 700m: 6:17.70 56.05
200m: 1:41.08 52.65 400m: 3:30.09 54.84 600m: 5:21.65 56.16 800m: 7:11.52 53.82

6. POSCHART Elena 93 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. (TC) 7:13.09 33,00
100m: 51.24 51.24 300m: 2:38.16 53.55 500m: 4:26.92 54.45 700m: 6:18.24 55.88
200m: 1:44.61 53.37 400m: 3:32.47 54.31 600m: 5:22.36 55.44 800m: 7:13.09 54.85

7. ANTONIAK Anastasiia 97 National Team UKRAINE 7:16.14 30,00
100m: 51.99 51.99 300m: 2:42.49 55.61 500m: 4:31.90 54.47 700m: 6:22.34 55.90
200m: 1:46.88 54.89 400m: 3:37.43 54.94 600m: 5:26.44 54.54 800m: 7:16.14 53.80

8. NALIMOVA Ekaterina 97 SVERDLOVSK REGION 7:21.88 27,00
100m: 52.87 52.87 300m: 2:42.32 55.28 500m: 4:33.85 55.88 700m: 6:26.32 56.48
200m: 1:47.04 54.17 400m: 3:37.97 55.65 600m: 5:29.84 55.99 800m: 7:21.88 55.56

9. LANDYSHKO Alena 99 Saint-Petersburg 7:23.31 24,00
100m: 51.74 51.74 300m: 2:42.38 56.00 500m: 4:35.21 56.60 700m: 6:28.13 56.89
200m: 1:46.38 54.64 400m: 3:38.61 56.23 600m: 5:31.24 56.03 800m: 7:23.31 55.18

10. TSIKUNKOVA Ekaterina 00 Saint-Petersburg 7:24.82 22,00
100m: 50.66 50.66 300m: 2:38.70 54.55 500m: 4:32.08 56.98 700m: 6:27.49 57.56
200m: 1:44.15 53.49 400m: 3:35.10 56.40 600m: 5:29.93 57.85 800m: 7:24.82 57.33

11. MUSIENKO Kristina 97 National Team UKRAINE 7:27.23 20,00
100m: 53.59 53.59 300m: 2:44.16 55.71 500m: 4:37.02 56.93 700m: 6:31.35 57.37
200m: 1:48.45 54.86 400m: 3:40.09 55.93 600m: 5:33.98 56.96 800m: 7:27.23 55.88

12. VAKAREVA Yelyzaveta 01 National Team UKRAINE 7:28.29 18,00
100m: 50.06 50.06 300m: 2:41.93 56.54 500m: 4:37.95 58.44 700m: 6:35.16 57.95
200m: 1:45.39 55.33 400m: 3:39.51 57.58 600m: 5:37.21 59.26 800m: 7:28.29 53.13

13. SVOZILOVA Zuzana 89 KSP Olomouc 7:32.60 16,00
100m: 54.02 54.02 300m: 2:48.20 57.32 500m: 4:43.49 57.72 700m: 6:37.59 56.67
200m: 1:50.88 56.86 400m: 3:45.77 57.57 600m: 5:40.92 57.43 800m: 7:32.60 55.01

14. STAVSKAIA Iuliia 99 Perm Region 7:42.32 14,00
100m: 52.23 52.23 300m: 2:45.58 57.96 500m: 4:44.12 59.54 700m: 6:43.91 59.08
200m: 1:47.62 55.39 400m: 3:44.58 59.00 600m: 5:44.83 1:00.71 800m: 7:42.32 58.41
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Event 6, Women, 800m Surface Senior, Cat. "A"

Rank YB Time

15. UIBOPUU Carmel 01 SK Fortuna 7:46.50 12,00
100m: 53.50 53.50 300m: 2:51.22 59.52 500m: 4:50.79 58.76 700m: 6:50.25 59.94
200m: 1:51.70 58.20 400m: 3:52.03 1:00.81 600m: 5:50.31 59.52 800m: 7:46.50 56.25

16. SMIRNOVA Jelena 87 MAARDU Finswimming Club 7:53.30 10,00
100m: 54.77 54.77 300m: 2:54.48 1:00.52 500m: 4:56.03 1:01.08 700m: 6:55.54 59.17
200m: 1:53.96 59.19 400m: 3:54.95 1:00.47 600m: 5:56.37 1:00.34 800m: 7:53.30 57.76

Event 7 Boys, 800m Surface Junior Cat. "B,C,D"
07.12.2019 - 10:37 Results

Rank YB Time

1. KUBICEK Matyas 03 Aqua klub Liberec 6:40.98 50,00
100m: 47.20 47.20 300m: 2:28.94 51.22 500m: 4:11.99 51.38 700m: 5:54.76 51.65
200m: 1:37.72 50.52 400m: 3:20.61 51.67 600m: 5:03.11 51.12 800m: 6:40.98 46.22

2. PAZMANYI Sandor 04 Debreceni Buvarklub 6:41.40 46,00
100m: 46.77 46.77 300m: 2:28.61 51.17 500m: 4:11.19 51.45 700m: 5:54.60 51.68
200m: 1:37.44 50.67 400m: 3:19.74 51.13 600m: 5:02.92 51.73 800m: 6:41.40 46.80

3. SUSHCHENKO Volodymyr 03 National Team UKRAINE 6:54.79 42,00
100m: 47.59 47.59 300m: 2:28.73 50.89 500m: 4:13.63 52.58 700m: 6:00.90 53.96
200m: 1:37.84 50.25 400m: 3:21.05 52.32 600m: 5:06.94 53.31 800m: 6:54.79 53.89

4. PALAMARCHUK Yevhenii 04 Aqualeader-CSTK 6:55.82 39,00
100m: 48.59 48.59 300m: 2:31.16 52.01 500m: 4:18.39 53.82 700m: 6:05.99 53.68
200m: 1:39.15 50.56 400m: 3:24.57 53.41 600m: 5:12.31 53.92 800m: 6:55.82 49.83

5. KHUDYSHKIN Alexandr 02 SVERDLOVSK REGION 6:56.18 36,00
100m: 48.32 48.32 300m: 2:29.79 51.65 500m: 4:16.63 54.00 700m: 6:04.72 53.66
200m: 1:38.14 49.82 400m: 3:22.63 52.84 600m: 5:11.06 54.43 800m: 6:56.18 51.46

6. DRAZBA Filip 04 OSN AMFIPRION OLECKO 7:00.16 33,00
100m: 47.51 47.51 300m: 2:32.76 53.67 500m: 4:21.29 53.71 700m: 6:09.86 54.21
200m: 1:39.09 51.58 400m: 3:27.58 54.82 600m: 5:15.65 54.36 800m: 7:00.16 50.30

7. PETROV Nikita 04 Tula Region 7:02.97 30,00
100m: 49.01 49.01 300m: 2:34.78 53.74 500m: 4:23.47 54.66 700m: 6:11.91 54.25
200m: 1:41.04 52.03 400m: 3:28.81 54.03 600m: 5:17.66 54.19 800m: 7:02.97 51.06

8. NOVOTNY Matej 04 Subaquaclub Delfin Tabor 7:04.78 27,00
100m: 49.65 49.65 300m: 2:35.84 53.44 500m: 4:25.11 54.95 700m: 6:14.71 54.43
200m: 1:42.40 52.75 400m: 3:30.16 54.32 600m: 5:20.28 55.17 800m: 7:04.78 50.07

9. ANUROV Daniil 05 Tula Region 7:05.70 24,00
100m: 48.03 48.03 300m: 2:37.53 55.26 500m: 4:28.02 54.70 700m: 6:15.32 53.44
200m: 1:42.27 54.24 400m: 3:33.32 55.79 600m: 5:21.88 53.86 800m: 7:05.70 50.38

10. PILNY Tomas 04 KP Pardubice 7:06.54 22,00
100m: 50.48 50.48 300m: 2:39.62 55.22 500m: 4:29.53 54.83 700m: 6:17.76 53.81
200m: 1:44.40 53.92 400m: 3:34.70 55.08 600m: 5:23.95 54.42 800m: 7:06.54 48.78

11. LEBEAU Remy 02 PAYS D'AIX NATATION 7:07.13 20,00
100m: 300m: 2:34.46 500m: 4:23.83 55.09 700m: 6:14.04 54.67
200m: 400m: 3:28.74 54.28 600m: 5:19.37 55.54 800m: 7:07.13 53.09

12. SEREBRIAKOV Dmytro 02 National Team UKRAINE 7:13.85 18,00
100m: 49.03 49.03 300m: 2:36.59 55.14 500m: 4:28.51 56.11 700m: 6:19.89 55.09
200m: 1:41.45 52.42 400m: 3:32.40 55.81 600m: 5:24.80 56.29 800m: 7:13.85 53.96

13. SHVEDOV Yehor 05 Young generation of Ukraine 7:16.00 16,00
100m: 50.34 50.34 300m: 2:40.73 55.63 500m: 4:32.93 56.11 700m: 6:23.97 54.89
200m: 1:45.10 54.76 400m: 3:36.82 56.09 600m: 5:29.08 56.15 800m: 7:16.00 52.03
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CMAS World Cup 2019 - GOLDEN FINAL
Poznań, 07-08.12.2019

Event 7, Boys, 800m Surface Junior, Cat. "B,C,D"

Rank YB Time

14. KISS Nandor 05 Matrai Eromu Buvarklub 7:17.49 14,00
100m: 50.63 50.63 300m: 2:40.50 55.06 500m: 4:32.78 56.15 700m: 6:27.10 56.85
200m: 1:45.44 54.81 400m: 3:36.63 56.13 600m: 5:30.25 57.47 800m: 7:17.49 50.39

15. PIETRAS Kamil 05 UKS DELFINEK Chodziez 7:18.13 12,00
100m: 48.49 48.49 300m: 2:38.20 55.95 500m: 4:30.13 55.91 700m: 6:23.42 56.62
200m: 1:42.25 53.76 400m: 3:34.22 56.02 600m: 5:26.80 56.67 800m: 7:18.13 54.71

16. NAUMENKO Ivan 04 Aqualeader-CSTK 7:21.89 10,00
100m: 49.92 49.92 300m: 2:39.09 55.65 500m: 4:31.10 56.18 700m: 6:25.66 57.10
200m: 1:43.44 53.52 400m: 3:34.92 55.83 600m: 5:28.56 57.46 800m: 7:21.89 56.23

17. BENDA Oliver 04 Aqua klub Liberec 7:25.08 8,00
100m: 49.78 49.78 300m: 2:42.96 57.48 500m: 4:37.90 57.67 700m: 6:31.83 56.02
200m: 1:45.48 55.70 400m: 3:40.23 57.27 600m: 5:35.81 57.91 800m: 7:25.08 53.25

18. GRZESIAK-WALCZAK Edgar Iwo 06 UKS DELFINEK Chodziez 7:30.52 7,00
100m: 50.59 50.59 300m: 2:44.59 57.54 500m: 4:40.85 57.86 700m: 6:34.78 56.10
200m: 1:47.05 56.46 400m: 3:42.99 58.40 600m: 5:38.68 57.83 800m: 7:30.52 55.74

19. RUMIANTSEV Andrei 03 Saint-Petersburg 7:31.82 6,00
100m: 52.60 52.60 300m: 2:45.34 57.06 500m: 4:41.42 58.48 700m: 6:36.14 56.81
200m: 1:48.28 55.68 400m: 3:42.94 57.60 600m: 5:39.33 57.91 800m: 7:31.82 55.68

20. TSEREVKO Kirill 05 SK Aquamarine 7:33.89 5,00
100m: 49.88 49.88 300m: 2:41.63 57.10 500m: 4:38.89 58.97 700m: 6:37.64 59.45
200m: 1:44.53 54.65 400m: 3:39.92 58.29 600m: 5:38.19 59.30 800m: 7:33.89 56.25

21. BUSEL Danylo 04 National Team UKRAINE 7:34.74 4,00
100m: 53.08 53.08 300m: 2:45.81 57.00 500m: 4:42.54 58.47 700m: 6:39.49 58.50
